1.3 This Plan will come into effect on and from the date it is approved by the Shareholders of the 
Company (“Effective Date”). 

1.4 The maximum number of Options (as defined below) to be Granted (as defined below) under 
this Plan shall not, upon Exercise (as defined below), exceed 8,005,037 (Eight Million Five 
Thousand and Thirty-Seven) Shares (or such other adjusted figure for any re-organisation of 
capital structure undertaken in accordance with this Plan) (“ESOP Ceiling”). 

1.5 The Plan is a scheme being floated by the Company for the benefit of the Employees and, in no 
event whatsoever, is to be considered as part of their recurring compensation package.